www.AFLglobal.com or 800-890-8878
477
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00408, Revision 4, 2.14.18
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Swage Bus Accessories
345/500 kV
SU
PP

Double ring support is designed to be corona free for 345 kV and 500 kV service.
Support is designed to be slip or tight fit depending on top caps.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
S.P.S.
BOLT
CIRCLE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES BOLT
SIZESTANDARD WITH CHATTER SPRING A B F T
PSD250-5-V-AA PSD250-5-V-CH-AA 2 1/2 5 3 1/8 9 7/8 6 1/4 17/32 1/2
PSD300-3-V-AA PSD300-3-V-CH-AA 3 3 3 5/8 10 1/8 4 1/4 5/8 5/8
PSD300-5-V-AA PSD300-5-V-CH-AA 3 5 3 5/8 10 1/4 6 1/4 1/2 5/8
PSD300-7-V-AA PSD300-7-V-CH-AA 3 7 3 5/8 14 1/2 8 1/2 1/2 5/8
PSD350-5-V-AA PSD350-5-V-CH-AA 3 1/2 5 4 10 1/4 6 1/4 1/2 5/8
PSD350-7-V-AA PSD350-7-V-CH-AA 3 1/2 7 4 14 1/2 8 1/2 1/2 5/8
PSD400-3-V-AA PSD400-3-V-CH-AA 4 3 4 1/2 10 1/8 4 1/4 9/16 5/8
PSD400-5-V-AA PSD400-5-V-CH-AA 4 5 4 1/2 10 1/4 6 3/8 9/16 5/8
PSD400-7-V-AA PSD400-7-V-CH-AA 4 7 4 1/2 14 1/2 8 1/2 1/2 5/8
PSD500-3-V-AA PSD500-3-V-CH-AA 5 3 5 10 1/8 4 1/4 9/16 5/8

designed for slip or tight fit applications; for tight fit application bus is field welded to
support.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
SPS / EHPS BOLT CIRCLE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
STANDARD WITH CHATTER SPRING A B L
HPS250-3-HV-AA HPS250-3-HV-CH-AA 2 1/2 3 3 5  1/16 9 3/8
HPS300-3-HV-AA HPS300-3-HV-CH-AA 3 3 3 5/8 5 1/4 9 3/8
HPS350-5-HV-AA HPS350-5-HV-CH-AA 3 1/2 5 4 5 7/8 10 7/8
HPS400-5-HV-AA HPS400-5-HV-CH-AA 4 5 4 1/2 6 7/8 11
HPS400-7-HV-AA HPS400-7-HV-CH-AA 4 7 4 1/2 6 7/8 13 1/2
HPS500-5-HV-AA HPS500-5-HV-CH-AA 5 5 5 8 1/8 11
HPS500-7-HV-AA HPS500-7-HV-CH-AA 5 7 5 7 7/8 13 7/8

TYPE WPS-V-AA, WPS-V-CH-AA
Welded Ring Bus Support
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
SPS DETAIL
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
STANDARD WITH CHATTER SPRING A B C D W
WPS250-3-V-AA WPS250-3-V-CH-AA 2.5 A 4.13 3.00 - 7.25 1.50
WPS250-5-V-AA WPS250-5-V-CH-AA 2.5 A 4.13 5.00 - 10.00 1.50
WPS300-3-V-AA WPS300-3-V-CH-AA 3 A 3.63 3.00 - 9.13 2.00
WPS300-3/5-V-AA WPS300-3/5-V-CH-AA 3 B 3.63 3.00 5.00 10.38 2.00
WPS300-5-V-AA WPS300-5-V-CH-AA 3 A 3.63 5.00 - 10.38 2.00
WPS300-5/7-V-AA WPS300-5/7-V-CH-AA 3 B 3.63 5.00 7.00 12.88 2.00
WPS300-7-V-AA WPS300-7-V-CH-AA 3 A 3.63 7.00 - 12.88 2.00
WPS350-3-V-AA WPS350-3-V-CH-AA 3.5 A 4.00 3.00 - 9.13 2.00
WPS350-3/5-V-AA WPS350-3/5-V-CH-AA 3.5 B 4.00 3.00 5.00 10.38 2.00
WPS350-5-V-AA WPS350-5-V-CH-AA 3.5 A 4.00 5.00 - 10.38 2.00
WPS350-5/7-V-AA WPS350-5/7-V-CH-AA 3.5 B 4.00 5.00 7.00 12.88 2.00
WPS350-7-V-AA WPS350-7-V-CH-AA 3.5 A 4.00 7.00 - 12.88 2.00
WPS400-3-V-AA WPS400-3-V-CH-AA 4 A 4.50 3.00 - 9.13 2.00
WPS400-3/5-V-AA WPS400-3/5-V-CH-AA 4 B 4.50 3.00 5.00 10.38 2.00
WPS400-5-V-AA WPS400-5-V-CH-AA 4 A 4.50 5.00 - 11.00 2.25
WPS400-5/7-V-AA WPS400-5/7-V-CH-AA 4 B 4.50 5.00 7.00 12.88 2.00

TYPE WPSSL-V-AA
Aluminum Welded Bus Support, Slide or Fixed Type
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER SPS
ALUM
BOLT
CIRCLE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES BOLT
SIZESTANDARD WITH CHATTER SPRING A F K L T
WPSSL250-3-V-AA WPSSL250-3-CH-V-AA 2 1/2 3 3 1/8 4 3/4 5 1/2 8 1/2 1/2 1/2
WPSSL250-5-V-AA WPSSL250-5-CH-V-AA 2 1/2 5 3 1/8 6 3/4 7 1/2 10 1/2 1/2 5/8
WPSSL250-7-V-AA WPSSL250-7-CH-V-AA 2 1/2 7 3 1/8 8 3/4 9 1/2 12 1/2 1/2 3/4
WPSSL300-3-V-AA WPSSL300-3-CH-V-AA 3 3 3 5/8 4 3/4 5 1/2 8 1/2 1/2 1/2
WPSSL300-5-V-AA WPSSL300-5-CH-V-AA 3 5 3 5/8 6 3/4 7 1/2 10 1/2 1/2 5/8
WPSSL300-7-V-AA WPSSL300-7-CH-V-AA 3 7 3 5/8 8 3/4 9 1/2 12 1/2 1/2 3/4
WPSSL350-3-V-AA WPSSL350-3-CH-V-AA 3 1/2 3 4 4 3/4 5 1/2 8 1/2 5/8 1/2
WPSSL350-5-V-AA WPSSL350-5-CH-V-AA 3 1/2 5 4 6 3/4 7 1/2 10 1/2 5/8 5/8
WPSSL350-7-V-AA WPSSL350-7-CH-V-AA 3 1/2 7 4 8 3/4 9 1/2 12 1/2 5/8 3/4
WPSSL400-3-V-AA WPSSL400-3-CH-V-AA 4 3 4 1/2 4 3/4 5 1/2 8 1/2 5/8 1/2
WPSSL400-5-V-AA WPSSL400-5-CH-V-AA 4 5 4 1/2 6 3/4 7 1/2 10 1/2 5/8 5/8
WPSSL400-7-V-AA WPSSL400-7-CH-V-AA 4 7 4 1/2 8 3/4 9 1/2 12 1/2 5/8 3/4
WPSSL500-3-V-AA WPSSL500-3-CH-V-AA 5 3 5 4 3/4 5 1/2 8 1/2 5/8 1/2
WPSSL500-5-V-AA WPSSL500-5-CH-V-AA 5 5 5 6 3/4 7 1/2 10 1/2 5/8 5/8
WPSSL500-7-V-AA WPSSL500-7-CH-V-AA 5 7 5 8 3/4 9 1/2 12 1/2 5/8 3/4
WPSSL600-3-V-AA WPSSL600-3-CH-V-AA 6 3 5 1/2 4 3/4 5 1/2 8 1/2 5/8 1/2
WPSSL600-5-V-AA WPSSL600-5-CH-V-AA 6 5 5 1/2 6 3/4 7 1/2 10 1/2 5/8 5/8
WPSSL600-7-V-AA WPSSL600-7-CH-V-AA 6 7 5 1/2 8 3/4 9 1/2 12 1/2 5/8 3/4
WPSSL800R-3-V-AA WPSSL800R-3-CH-V-AA 8" O.D. 3 6 1/2 4 3/4 5 1/2 8 1/2 5/8 1/2
WPSSL800R-5-V-AA WPSSL800R-5-CH-V-AA 8" O.D. 5 6 1/2 6 3/4 7 1/2 10 1/2 5/8 5/8
WPSSL800R-7-V-AA WPSSL800R-7-CH-V-AA 8" O.D. 7 6 1/2 8 3/4 9 1/2 12 1/2 5/8 3/4
483
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00186, Revision 0, 3.3.11
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
345/500 kV

For end plugs add "-WP" to catalog
number, order: WXBC500-5-V-AA-WP.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
SPS SCHEDULE
NUMBER
BOLT
CIRCLE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
STANDARD WITH CHATTER SPRING A G H L
WXBC300-5-V-AA WXBC300-5-V-CH-AA 3 40 5 3 5/8 1 1/4 6 1/4 16 3/8
WXBC350-5-V-AA WXBC350-5-V-CH-AA 3 1/2 40 5 4 1 1/4 6 1/4 16 3/8
WXBC400-5-V-AA WXBC400-5-V-CH-AA 4 40 5 4 1/2 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
WXBC400-7-V-AA WXBC400-7-V-CH-AA 4 40 7 4 1/2 2 8 1/2 20 1/2
WXBC400E-5-V-AA WXBC400E-5-V-CH-AA 4 80 5 4 1/2 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
WXBC500-5-V-AA WXBC500-5-V-CH-AA 5 40 5 5 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
WXBC500E-5-V-AA WXBC500E-5-V-CH-AA 5 80 5 5 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
WXBC500-7- V-AA WXBC500-7-V-CH-AA 5 40 7 5 2 8 1/2 20 1/2
WXBC600-5-V-AA WXBC600-5-V-CH-AA 6 40 5 5 1/2 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
WXBC600-7-V-AA WXBC600-7-V-CH-AA 6 40 7 5 1/2 2 8 1/2 20 1/2
WXBC600E-5-V-AA WXBC600E-5-V-CH-AA 6 80 5 5 1/2 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
WXBC800E-5-V-AA WXBC800E-5-V-CH-AA 8 80 5 6 7/8 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
WXBC800R-5-V-AA WXBC800R-5-V-CH-AA 8" O.D. - 5 7 1/2 2 6 1/4 18 1/4
Each item should be either SCH 40 or SCH 80 (E).
489
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00156, Revision 0, 3.3.11
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.